11/01/2016 504076061

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4122728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI ULSI SYSTEMS CO., LTD.	01/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI ULSI SYSTEMS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	7-1, MIDORI-CHO, TACHIKAWA-SHI
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6310654
Patent Number:	6710817
Patent Number:	7375761
Patent Number:	7643089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1157

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841120

Email: escotti@mmiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MATTINGLY & MALUR, PC Address Line 1: 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T&A-GENERAL/Z-1674(USMA)5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. MATTINGLY
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Mattingly/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Cert-ChgAddress-HitachiULSI#page1.tif source=Cert-ChgAddress-HitachiULSI#page2.tif source=Cert-ChgAddress-HitachiULSI#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040541 FRAME: 0464 504076061

source=Cert-ChgAddress-HitachiULSI#page4.tif source=Cert-ChgAddress-HitachiULSI#page5.tif source=Cert-ChgAddress-HitachiULSI#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040541 FRAME: 0465

CERTIFICATE OF ALL OF THE REGISTERED PARTICULARS OF BUSINESS REGISTRATION

7-1, Midori-cho, Tachikawa-shi, Tokyo, Japan Hitachi ULSI Systems Co., Ltd.

Registration Number: 0124-01-019691

Corporate Name	Hitachi ULSI Systems Co., Ltd.	
Head Office	7-1, Midori-cho, Tachikawa-shi, Tokyo, Japan	
Method of Public Notice	Public notice of the Company shall be given by the official gazette.	
	Public notice of the Company Changed on January 30, 2014	
	shall be given by the official gazette and Nikkan-Kougyou Shinbun. Registered on February 7, 3	
Date of Incorporation	June 2, 1980	

7-1, Midori-cho, Tachikawa-shi, Tokyo, Japan Hitachi ULSI Systems Co., Ltd. Registration Number: 0124-01-019691

Pogistration Popords	Moved the head office from 1-1, Higashi Koigakubo 3-chome,
	Kokubunji-shi, Tokyo, Japan on October 1, 2013
	Registered on October 17, 2013

This is to certify that the foregoing document is all of the recorded particulars of the Company not closed in the Register of Business Registration.

Dated this 2nd day of June 2015.

Tachikawa Branch Office of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Sadahiko KOROSAWA (Seal)

Serial No. Sa 079302 *Underlined portion indicates a deletion. 4/4

PATENT REEL: 040541 FRAME: 0467

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都立川市緑町7番地1 株式会社日立超エル・エス・アイ・システムズ 会社法人等番号 0124-01-019691

整理番号 さ0.7.930.2

商号	株式会社日立超エル・エス・アイ・システムズ	
本。店	東京都立川市緑町7番地1	
公告をする方法	<u>官報に掲載してこれを行う</u>	
	官報及び日刊工業新聞に掲載する。	平成26年 1月30日変更
		平成26年 2月 7日登記
	官報に掲載する。	平成26年 4月 2日変更
		平成26年 4月 7日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和55年6月2日	
El . 99	半導体製品及び半導体システム製品の企画、開発、設計、製造、販売	
発行可能株式終数	7 2 0 万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 - 180万株	
資本金の額	金6億円	
	/金3億1000万円	平成25年12月 3日変更
		平成25年12月 9日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	譲渡による当会社の株式の取得には、株主総会の承認を要するものとする。	

PATENT

* 下線のあるものは抹消象項 **REEL: 040541 FRAME: 0468**

東京都立川市緑町7番地1 株式会社日立超エル・エス・アイ・システムズ 会社法人等番号 0124-01-019691

役員に関する事項	取締役 菊 地 明	平成25年/6月19日重任
	取締役 菊 地 明	平成26年 6月25日重任
		平成26年 7月 9日登記
		平成27年 3月31日辞任
	取締役 枝木雄二	平成25年 6月19日重任
	取締役 枝木 継二	平成26年 6月25日筆任
		平成26年 7月 9日登記
	Biotic Vic. A Silv TIE 35	平成25年 6月19日重任
	取締役 倉地 雅美	
	20.000 A 10.000 H	7.# 2.7 / B.2 - 8###
\$4000000000000000000000000000000000000	取締役 倉 地 雅 美	平成26年 6月25日重任
		平成26年 7月 9日登記
	取締役 山村雅宏	平成25年 6月19日重任
		平成26年 5月28日辞任
		平成26年 6月 5日登記
	1 <u>取締役</u> 補 川 <u>後</u> 夫	平成25年 6月19日筆任
	取締役 補川 澄 夫	平成26年 6月25日重任
		平成26年 7月 9日登記
	取締役 中野俊夫	平成26年 6月25日就任
		平成26年 7月 9日登記
	取締役 河路幹規	平成27年 4月 1日就任
그 그렇게 다른 그리고 있다면 가능하는 이번 맛인 목록하다	경기를 가는 것이 없는데 지금 없는데, 그는 사람들은 사람들이 나를 가는 것이 없는데 그는 것은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다는데 그렇게 되었다는데 그렇게 되었다.	

※理番号 き079302 * 下線のあるものはは消費項 REEL: 040541 FRAME: 0469

東京都立川市緑町7番地1 株式会社日立超エル・エス・アイ・システムズ 会社法人等番号 0124-01-019691

	東京都国分寺市並木町三丁目18番地26	平成25年/6月19日重任
	代表取締役 菊 地 明 	
	東京都国分寺市並木町三丁目18番地26	平成26年 6月25日遺任
	<u>代表取締役</u> 菊 地 明 ////	平成26年 7月 9日登記
		平成27年 3月3月日辞任
		平成27年 4月 6日登記
	東京都日野市豊田四丁目46番地の20	平成27年 4月 1日就任
	代表取締役 河路 幹規	平成27年 4月 6日登記
	監査役 秋山和人	平成24年 6月20日薫任
		平成26年 3月31日辞任
		学成26年 4月 7日登記
	監査役 山 崎 武	平成24年 6月20日重任
	(社外監查役)	
200000 2000000	監査役 山 埼 武	平成26年 3月31日監査
		役会の定め廃止により変更
		平成26年 4月 7日登記
		平成26年 6月25日辞任
		平成26年 7月 9日登記
	<u>監査役</u> 豊嶋 光 由	平成25年 4月 1日就任
	/ <u>(社外監查役)</u>	
	監査役	平成26年 3月31日監査 役会の定め廃止により変更
		平成26年 4月 7日登高
		平成26年 6月25日辞任
		平成26年 7月 9日登前
<u> </u>	47	1,75, 2,13,33,45

PATENT

O 13 技術事項 REEL: 040541 FRAME: 0470

8理番号 - さ0.79302.

東京都立川市緑町7番地1 株式会社日立超エル・エス・アイ・システムズ 会社法人等番号。0124-01-019691

	Substantia (1806) (1806) and the state of the characters of the State of the color of the State of the State of	
	監査役 是 澤 真	平成26年 6月25日就任
		平成26年 7月 9日登記
	会計監査人 新日本有限責任監査法人	平成25年 6月19日重任
		平成26年 6月25日退任
		平成26年 7月 9日登記
吸収合併	平成26年4月1日秋田県秋田市雄和相川字後野	8 5番地株式会社アキタ電子
	システムズを合併	平成26年 4月 7日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	<u>監查後会設置会社</u>	
	平成26年 3月31日廃止	平成26年 4月 7日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	
	平成26年 6月25日廃止	平成26年 7月 9日登記
登記記録に関する。 事項	平成25年10月1日東京都園分寺市東郊ケ窪三	丁目1番地1から本店移転 平成25年10月17日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(東京法務局立川出張所管轄)

平成27年 6月 2日

東京法務局 登記官

黑 澤真

PATENT

REEL: 040541 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 11/01/2016